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List (profile) of attendees of the E-Health Training -

Online e.health training program on principle of eHealth and Estonia experiences

TalTech, Estonia- 13th November 2020: 10.00 - 17.30

ERASMUS + Capacity building - 609506-EPP-1-2019-1-SE-EPPKA2-CBHE-JP

We would like to welcome the + 120 participants from Sweden, Austria, Estonia, Egypt
and Lebanon (LNU. IDM, MBUS, BAU, LEAD, LU, SU, AZU)

Prof. Mosad Zineldin, LNU (Grant holder) Sweden & Madli Krispin, Head of International office at TalTeck

! 4 ‘L
Katrin Nyman Metcalf, Adj Professor| Triin Béstrov

Communications Law, cyber security,| Team work and Problem Solving
Internat. Coordinator

Piret Hirv
e. Health & Health
information system

Piret Hirv
Head of Health
Technology Division

e-governance, data protection.

LNU-Sweden

Name Category Function
1.| Mosad Zineldin Professor, Faculty of Health | Health science
and Life Science Medicine and optometry
2.| Valentina Vasicheva | Lecturer Project coordinator

Assoc. Prof. PD. Dr. Kathryn Hoffmann, IMD
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ERASMUS + Capacity building project

Knowledge Triangle, Innovation: Reinforcing of Education- Research E-Health &
Medical Links, ICU 609506-EPP-1-2019-1-SE-EPPKA2-CBHE-JP

E. health Training program

TalTech, Estonia- 13th November 2020

10.00 -10.05 Good Morning & Welcome, Professor Mosad Zineldin, Grantholder: LNU-Sweden.
10.05-10.20 Welcome to TalTech, online ZOOM

Pawan Dutt, Chair of Law and Technology at Tallinn University of Technology, https://www.ttu.ee/
institutes/department-of-law/

10.20 -10.35 Introduction to TalTech and International Cooperation

Triin Bostrov, IRO coordinator, https://www.taltech.ee/en/

10.35-11.30 How to Deliver the Promise of E-Health in a Changing Environment - 'The Estonian
Way’.

Short overview of e-services in Estonia in general, e-services

11.30 -12.30 Introduction to TalTech Health Care Technology (HCT), a knowledge triangle
programme Digital Health MSc that provides interdisciplinary knowledge on digital technologies,
innovation and change management of health care. It relies on the best practices of health care digital
transformation and e-health innovations from Estonian e-health system and international successes.
During the studies, we put a lot of effort in connecting you to different industry partners, digital health
companies, government institutions and start-ups.

Piret Hirv, Tehnopol, Head of Health Technology Division Connected Health Cluster Manager, Tallinn
Science Park Tehnopol , http://connectedhealth.ee/

Lunch

13.30 - 14.30 E-health and E-learning. The importance of data protection in the context of e-
learning

Data protection is an issue that attracts increasing attention around the world as the
importance of data for various services increases. Many countries all over the world are
passing new legislation or amending their laws, in line with the same principles as those
stipulated by the European Union. The rules and requirements may appear complicated and as


https://www.ttu.ee/institutes/department-of-law/
https://www.taltech.ee/en/
https://eur01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fconnectedhealth.ee%2F&data=02%7C01%7C%7Cb99b251410694cefe70608d5461f0270%7C84df9e7fe9f640afb435aaaaaaaaaaaa%7C1%7C0%7C636492021350086348&sdata=qqbWSaCBV%2Bjtvz51Yv6IVosvemARAYGqevZwYlsH7cg%3D&reserved=0

potential obstacles to on-line activities (including on-line teaching) but most often it is only a
question of adopting certain standards and working methods.

https://rwi.lu.se/2020/05/covid-19-health-or-privacy-do-we-have-to-
choose/?tbclid=IwAR2yvOKyyFri3rpSNhudgiMitAiGhEJdIDgeoRFxwNEroH7-
1KaOAKkWSILdw

Katrin Merike Nyman-Metcalf, Lecturer at TalTech Law Department
15.00- 16.30 Developments of E-healthcare in Estonia
Melita Sogomonjan, TalTech, Doctoral student

16.30-17.00 Q&A , Conclustion

Welcome

Madli Krispin & Professor Mosad Zineldin
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MUBS -Lebanon

Dr. Bassem Kaissi

Vice President

Project Contact Person

bkaissi@mubs.edu.lb

Mrs. Ramona Nasr

Faculty/ Staff

Lecturer at the School
of Health Science

rnasr@mubs.edu.lb

Dr. Joanne Karam

Faculty/ Staff

Lecturer at the School
of Health Science

jkaram@mubs.edu.lb

Mrs. Farah Hashem

Faculty/ Staff

Lecturer at the School
of Health Science

fhashem@mubs.edu.lb

Ms. Hitaf Makarem

Faculty/ Staff

Executive Assistant at
the School of Health
Science

hitaf.makarem@mubs.edu.lb

Dr. Firas Azzam

Faculty/ Staff

Lecturer at the School
of Health Science

fazzam@mubs.edu.lb

10

Ghazi Meouchi

Student

Student in the faculty
of Health Sciences

ghazi.meouchy@mubs.edu.lb

11

Lea Sarrieddine

Student

Student in the faculty
of Health Sciences

leya.sarieddine@mubs.edu.lb

12

Carol Bouteen

Student

Student in the faculty
of Health Sciences

carol.bouteen@mubs.edu.lb

13

Avrij Shtay

Student

Student in the faculty
of Health Sciences

arij.chtay@mubs.edu.lb

14

Aya Tawil

Student

Student in the faculty
of Health Sciences

ava.tawil@mubs.edu.lb

15

Mohamed Ghzayel

Faculty/ Staff

Senior Developer & IT
Coordinator

mghzayel@mubs.edu.lb

16

Dr. haitham Maarouf

Faculty/ Staff

Lecturer at the Faculty
of Computer and
Applied Science

hmaarouf@mubs.edu.lb

17

Farah Youness

Faculty/ Staff

Lecturer at the Faculty
of Computer and
Applied Science

fyounes@mubs.edu.lb

18

Dr. Rabih Tarraf

Faculty/ Staff

Lecturer at the Faculty
of Computer and
Applied Science

rtarraf@mubs.edu.lb

19

Laurence Beyani

Stakeholder

External Engagement
Coordinator - National
Wellness Network

Ibeayni@mubs.edu.lb

20

Zeina Halawi

Stakeholder

Head of Operations at
the National Wellness
Network

zhalawi@mubs.edu.lb



mailto:rnasr@mubs.edu.lb
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LEAD Healthcare Consultancylﬂgap

21

Ahmad MOUSTAFA

a.moustafa@lead.healthcare

BS Physical Therapy
MBA International
Health Management

Managing Director
LEAD Healthcare
Consultancy

22

Ghayth AL MERHABI

g.merhabi@Iead.healthcare

BS Physical Therapy

Project Manager at

Administration
MS Marketing &
Health Promotion

MBA Hospital LEAD
Managmenet President of WWATAD
Associaation
23| Diana ABU SALEH Diana.abusaleh@lead.healthcare | BS Business Project Manage

Assistant at LEAD
Administrator at LHH
hospital - Lebanon

(Pharm-D)

24 Wael KANSAN Wael.kansan@Iead.healthcare BS Management Liaison officer for
health project - LEAD
25 Sarah KHATIB Khatibsarah85@gmail.com MS Pharmacy Community Health

Project manager —

PHD Aging Science LEAD
Lecturer at Lebanese
University
26| Jalal ABOUS abousjalal@gmail.com Medical Doctor GP Manager of TITCLS
Diploma in Medical Center
Emergency Trainer BLS, ACLS,
PALS (LEAD)
27 Ranin HASSAN raninehassane@hotmail.com BS Nutrition Team Leader
HACCP ISO Community Health at
Certified International Medical
Corps (IMC)
28 Nadia HAWSHAR nadiahawchar@gmail.com MS Health Freelancer Health
Management & Quality Consultant
Quality
BS Medical Lab
Analysis
29 Mustafa BADAWI Mustafa.badawi@ccg-lb.com MS Engineering in CEO of Consolidated
Computer Science Consultancy Group
30 Maya SANKARY Maya.sankari@ccg-Ib.com BS Computer Science | IT Support for Hospitals
at Consolidated
Consultancy Group
(CCG)
31| Said KHODOR Said.Khoder@ccg-lb.com BS Computer Science | IT Support for Hospitals

at Consolidated
Consultancy Group
(CCQG)

LY Lebanon I,

Name Position Specialty email
32.| DrJalal HALWANI Professor Health & Environment | jhalwani@ul.edu.lb
33.| Dr Fouad ZIADEH Professor Bio-statistics fouadziade@hotmail.com
34.| Dr Racha KERK PhD Metabolic biochemistry | Racha.kerek@gmail.com
35. | Dr Chaza HALWANI PhD Remote Sensing a.chaza.halwani@gmail.com
36. | Dr Imad EL-KASSAA PhD Microbiology Imad.Kassaa@ul.edu.lb
37.| Dr Marwan OSMAN PhD Epidemiology marwan.osman@outlook.com
38.| Dr Sahar DANDACHI PhD Clinical Dietitian sahardandashi@hotmail.com
39. | Mrs Nisreen AKKOUCH | Coordinator Dept. [Nurse-Applied Health nisreenakkouch@gmail.com
40.| Mrs Rana SAWAYA PhD Student Health & Environment | rana.sawayal313@gmail.com

3




41, . Research Medical Lab-Applied . .
Mrs Soline DIB Assistant Health Solinedeeb@hotmail.com
42. Dr Khodr DHAIBI Dentist SDt:rl:t?Qtz Ider-Order of Khoderdhaybi446@gmail.com

Waiting list

Dr Nouhad Mourad, Dr Jamal Hammoud, Dr Fawaz Hallab, Dr Abdel Hamid Karimeh.
Stakeholders Involved in COVID-19 Crisis management
BAU Lebanon

43. | Student Prof. Sobhi Abou Dean of Student Affairs | achahine@bau.edu.lb
Affairs Chahine
44. | Pharmacy Dr. Mohamad Amin Pharmacy Practice m.amin@bau.edu.lb
45, Dr. Mohamad Ali Hijazi | Pharmaceutical Sciences | m.hijazi@bau.edu.lb
46. Rayne EI Hajj Student rayanhagel@gmail.com
47. | Medicine Dr Nadia Koleilat Clinical Doctor n.koleilat@bau.edu.lb
48. Dr Salah Malas Clinical Doctor s.malas@bau.edu.lb
49, Ibrahim jamal Mallah Student ibrahimmallah.im@gmail.com
50. Dr. Ahmad Tarabaih Pediatric Dentistry & a.tarabaih@bau.edu.lb
Dentistry Public Health
51. Dr. Aly Osman of Orthodontics a.osman@bau.edu.lb
52. Diana EI Jammal Student dae104@student.bau.edu.lb
53. | Health Dr. Rami Abbas Assistant Dean — r.abbas@bau.edu.lb
sciences physical therapy
54, Dr. Fatima Saleh Head of Medical f.saleh@bau.edu.lb
Laboratory Sciences
Department
55. Mostafa Zebdawi Student, physical zebdawimoustafa@gmail.com
therapy
56. Osmat Boutary IT system support Osmat.boutary@bau.edu.lb
Information
57. | Technology | Mohammad Nasser IT network and security | Mohamma.nasser@bau.edu.lb
support
58. | Stakeholders | Mr. Rabih Soubra Director — Beirut Arab r.soubra@bau.edu.lb
Health care University Health
center Center
(BAU) — . . —
59. Dr Hassan Doimiati Nweurologist - Beirut h.doumiati@bau.edu.lb
Arab University Health
Center
60. | Stakeholders | Dr. Sawsan Itani Managing Director of Sawsanitani863@gmail.com
specialized medical
rehabilitation hospital
AzU- Egypt
61. | Safaa ELMeneza Professor Pediatrics
62. | Manal Abdelsalam professor Pediatrics
63. | Karima Bahagat professor Pediatrics
64. | Amel Gaber professor Pediatrics
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65. | Mariam Abushady Professor Pediatrics
66. | Heba Tawfik Lecturer Pediatrics
67. | Haydi Mahmoud Lecturer Pediatrics
68. | Fahmy Sayed Makawy Enge. IT and stakeholder
69. | Fekry Gharib Bassiouni Ibrahim DR. Stakeholder
70. | Mariam Abdelsameea Student (post)
71. | Heba Khalil Student (post)
72. | Hind ELrays Student (post)
73. | Hanan Hamid Student (post)
74. | Salma Amam Student (Under)
75. | Ola Sharif Student (Under)
76. | Amama Abdelwahab Student (Under)
SU-Egypt
77.| Ahmed Sharaf Eldin ahmed.sharaf@su.edu.eg IT Prof.
78.| Abeer Saad Gawish abeer.gawish@su.edu.eg Dentistry | Prof.
79.| Mohamed Moawaed lbrahim mohamed.moawed@su.edu.eg | Dentistry | Ass. Prof.
80. | Mohamed Kamel Arafa mohamed.arafh@su.edu.eg Dentistry | PG Student
81.| Mohamed Ahmed Elsafty mohamed.elsafty@su.edu.eg Dentistry | Ass. Prof.
82.| Rehab Aly Rayan rehab.a.rayan@gmail.com Pharmacy | PG Student
83. | Noura mohamed abdelhalim N.khatab6435@su.edu.eg Dentistry | UG Student
abdo
84.| Remon Gameel Ebed Saweris remon_gameel@live.com Medicine | Stakeholder (MOH)
85. | Umnia Magdy Mahmoud El- umniarose2@gmail.com Dentistry | Stakeholder (MOH)
Ashker
86.| Mary Makram Nicola Mary_nicola@hotmail.com Pharmacy | Stakeholder (MCIT)
87.| Abdelrahman Elshawadfy shawadfya@gmail.com Medicine | Stakeholder (MOH)
Abdelalim
88. | Yasmin Ismail Mohammad yasmin.mohamed@su.edu.eg Pharmacy | Lecturer
Mortagi
89. | Alaa Mahmoud mustafa alaa.mahmoud@su.edu.eg Pharmacy | PG Student
Elsherif
90. | Ghada ali mahmoud ahmed ghada.ali@su.edu.eg Pharmacy | Lecturer
badawi
91.| Rehab Mahmoud El-Sayed rehab.mahmoud@su.edu.eg Pharmacy | Lecturer
92.| Ahmed Mostafa Hussein a.ibrahim5320@su.edu.eg Pharmacy | UG Student
93.| Mahmoud Ahmed Abuelyazid M.mabrouk0657 @su.edu.eg Pharmacy | UG Student
94. | Aya Yehya Hamad Mohamed Aya.Hamad@su.Edu.eg IT PG Student
95. | Heba Kamel Mahmoud Badawy Hiba.badawi@su.edu.eg Pharmacy | Lecturer
96. | Prof. Taysir H.A. Professor, Faculty of | Information Taysser.soliman@fci.au.edu.eg
Soliman Computer and Systems
Information
97. | Dr. Naglaa Kamal | Assistant Professor, | Medicine naglaaidriss@hotmail.com
Idriss AsU
98. Dr. Essam Rashad Assistant Professor, Medicine essamrash@yahoo.com
Othman AsU
99. | Dr. Mostafa Abu Associate Professor, | Computer & mostafasalem@aun.edu.eg
Bakr Salem AsU Information
system
100. | Dr. Asmaa Director of Infection | Medicine Asmaaelderwy84@yahoo.com
Mohamed Abdel Control Unit, Assiut
Aziz University Hospital
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Mohamed Rabea

student, Faculty of
Computer and
information, AsU

101. | Dr. Marwa Ahmed | Assistant director, Medicine Marwahany102@yahoo.com
Mohamed preventive medicine
Mahmoud department, Ministry
of Health and
Population at Assiut
Governorate.
102. | Dr. Mohamed Taha | Associate Professor, | Dentistry Mohamed.taha@aun.edu.eg
Talaat Elshorbagy | AsU
103. | Dr. Hossam Associate Professor | Medicine D_hossam_2009@yahoo.com
Mohamed Mostafa | AsU
104. | Dr. Sahar Assistant Professor, | Medicine saharhassany@yahoo.com
Mohamed Hassan | AsU
105. | Dr. Nariman Associate Professor, | Medicine narimandoctor@yahoo.com
Zaghlool AsU
106. | Margo Sabry Senior undergraduate | Bioinformatics | Margo.17323042@compit.aun.edu.eg
Shenouda student,Faculty of major
Computer and
information, AsU
107. | Abdel Rahman Senior undergraduate | Bioinformatics | Abdulrahman.17323030@compit.aun.
Farghaly student, Faculty of major edu.eg
Computer and
information, AsU
108. | Rofayda Gamal Senior undergraduate | Bioinformatics | Rufaida.17323014@compit.aun.edu.eg

major

AU- HIPH: Egypt

Hope you will enjoy the day
Greetings

Prof. Mosad Zineldin

109. | Ezzat K. Amine Professor, Higher institute of ezzatamine@yahoo.comine
Nutrition public health (HIPH)-
Alexandria University
(AU)
110.| Amel Sahn Professor Dean HIPH-AU amalsahn@gmail.com
111.| Ayat Ashour HIPH-AU ayatashour@gmail.com
112.| Dalia Tayel Professor HIPH-AU <dalia2tayel@yahoo.com
113.| Ebtisam Fetohy HIPH-AU <ebtisamfetohy@yahoo.com
114.| Gehan Raafat HIPH-AU gehanral7@gmail.com
115.| Iman Wahdan HIPH-AU <imanwahdan@yahoo.com
116.| Ingy Elghitany HIPH-AU <ingy.elghitany@gmail.com
117.| Nessrin EI-Nimr HIPH-AU <dr.elnimr@gmail.com
118.| Nevine Agamy Professor Head of Nutrition Dep. | <nevagamy@gmail.com
HIPH-AU
119.| Rim Abd El-Hamid HIPH-AU <rimahamid@yahoo.com
Hussein
120.| Gehan zaky HIPH-AU <gehanra@hotmail.com
121.| Mona HIPH-AU monaha59@hotmail.com
122.| Noha Shawky HIPH-AU <nohashawkyl4@yahoo.com
123.| samar Abo Rhyem HIPH-AU samaraborhyem@yahoo.com

Project Manager at the grant holder University -LNU
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Some comments reg. The training program As part of quality evaluation (WP 8)

Dear Dr. Mosad,

Thank you for the valuable and informative workshop.

It was a great, informative one. The best aspect is the focus on the practical experience know-hows,
delivering the message of practicability.

The incremental degree of interestingness of sessions made it easy to follow to the end of the
workshop (personally, | liked most “E-health and E- learning. The importance of data protection in
the context of e-learning” and “Developments of E-healthcare in Estonia”.

Dear Dr. Ahmed,
Thank you for this great opportunity. As usual Sir, no thanks are enough.

Kindest Regards,

Mary Nicola

Program Manager
Automation of University Hospitals

Ministry of Communication and Information Technology

| am so pleased to attend such an interesting conference regarding e-Health as | am proud to be a
health informatician and glad to participate in such meetings looking forward to joining further
conferences.

| will be honored to collaborate in team works to cooperate in enhancing e-Health in medical
institutions in future.

Dr. Umnia Magdy Mahmoud El-Ashker
Dentist and Health Informatician in the Ministry of Health (Egypt).

From: Noura Mohamed Abdelhalim Khatab
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Dear Dr. Mosad
Thank you for your efforts making Estonia training that valuable.
Name: Mary Makram Nicola
Affiliation: Ministry of Communication and Information Technology.Egypt

Dear Dr. Mosad

Thank you very much for this beneficial workshop the lectures were interesting
Especially the ones in the afternoon

Looking forward for more training

Best regards,
Taysir Hassan A. Soliman
Prof.,Dean of Faculty of Computer and information- Assiut University, Egypt
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